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BON SECOURS HOSPITAL TRALEE 
Bon Secours Health System

www.bonsecours.ie Advanced Medicine    Exceptional Care

Strand Street, 
Tralee, Co.Kerry 
Tel: 066 7149800

TRALEE

CARDIOLOGY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Dr Haytham Makki 7149871 7164575 hmakki@bonsecours.ie

Dr Kamal Abdalla 7145999 tmau@bonsecours.ie

Dr Louis Keary 7149825 7149849 Tcardiology@bonsecours.ie

Dr Samer Arnous 7164569 7164570 sarnous@bonsecours.ie

Dr Brendan Meany 7164582 7164562 bmeany@bonsecours.ie

DERMATOLOGY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Dr Kate Lawlor 7149891 katelawlor@bonsecours.ie

Dr Noirin Ni Scannlain 
(General Physician with 
an interest in)

7149889 7149886 niscannlain@bonsecours.ie

ENDOCRINOLOGY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Dr Omer Taha 7164536 otaha@bonsecours.ie

ENT SURGERY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Mr Ishteaque Ahmed 7164548 7164549 iahmed@bonsecours.ie

GYNAECOLOGY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Mr Muhammad Umar 7149890 7164547 tgynaecology@bonsecours.ie

GENERAL SURGERY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Mr Raouf Goubran 7164523 rgoubran@bonsecours.ie

Mr Mudassar Majeed 7164550 mmajeed@bonsecours.ie

Mr Zafar Iqbal 7149895 7149813 ziqbal@bonsecours.ie

GENERAL MEDICINE FAX (066) EMAIL

Dr Alan Mulgrew 7164504 7164517 amulgrew@bonsecours.ie

Dr Zulfiqar Hussain 7149896 7149858 zhussain@bonsecours.ie

Dr Azhar Jahangir 7164580 7164521 AJahangir@bonsecours.ie

Dr Haytham Makki 7149871 7164575 hmakki@bonsecours.ie

Dr Kamal Abdalla 7145999 tmau@bonsecours.ie

Dr Hisham Sherfi 7149838 hsherfi@bonsecours.ie

Dr Ismail Mohamed 7164533 7164534 imohamed@bonsecours.ie

Dr Omer Taha 7164536 otaha@bonsecours.ie

Bon Secours 
Hospitals are 
accredited by

ENDOSCOPY (Gastroenterologists) EMAIL

Dr Zulfiqar Hussain 7149896 7149858 zhussain@bonsecours.ie

Dr Hisham Sherfi 7149838 7149858 hsherfi@bonsecours.ie

ENDOSCOPY (General Surgeons) EMAIL

Mr Raouf Goubran 7164523 rgoubran@bonsecours.ie

Mr Mudassar Majeed 7164550 mmajeed@bonsecours.ie

Mr Zafar Iqbal 7149895 7149813 ziqbal@bonsecours.ie

CONSULTANT SERVICES DIRECTORY  
SEPTEMBER 2025

OPHTHALMOLOGY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Mr Conor Lyons 7149893 7149843 eyeclinic@bonsecours.ie

Mr David Wallace 7149893 7149843 eyeclinic@bonsecours.ie

NEUROLOGY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Dr Helena Moore 7149880 7149899 hmoore@bonsecours.ie

HEPATOLOGY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Dr Hisham Sherfi 7149838 hsherfi@bonsecours.ie



RHEUMATOLOGY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Dr Ismail Mohamed 7164533 7164534 imohamed@bonsecours.ie

SUPPORT SERVICES

DIRECT GP ACCESS TO:

PLASTIC & RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY

Mr John Curran 7164540 7164541 jcurran@bonsecours.ie

UROLOGY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Mr Mohamed Taha 7164568 7164581 motaha@bonsecours.ie

Ms Deirdre Fanning 7164532 7164535 dfanning@bonsecours.ie

Mr Waleed Mohammed 7164507 wmohammed@bonsecours.ie

Mr John Buckley 7149897 7149866 jbuckley@bonsecours.ie

VASCULAR SURGERY FAX (066) EMAIL

Mr Max B. Mahendran 7127601 7167116 vcare@bonsecours.ie

Mr Tony Moloney 061 315080 tmoloney@bonsecours.ie

Mr Greg Fulton 7164582 7164562

RESPIRATORY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Dr Alan Mulgrew 7164504 7164517 amulgrew@bonsecours.ie

Dr Azhar Jahangir 7164580 7164521 AJahangir@bonsecours.ie

GP LIAISON: Breda McEllistrim / Aoife Doyle    Phone: (066) 7149821   •   Mobile: (086) 8221207   •   bmcellistrim@bonsecours.ie   •   aodoyle@bonsecours.ie

PHYSIOTHERAPY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Physiotherapy Team 7164525 Tphysio@bonsecours.ie

PAIN SPECIALISTS TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Dr Dafaalla Mohamed 7149861 dmohamed@bonsecours.ie

Dr Brendan Conroy 7164582 7164562 bconroy@bonsecours.ie

Dr Derek Griffin 
(PHYSIOTHERAPIST)

087 6385659 dwgriffin@bonsecours.ie

DIRECT GP  
ACCESS TO SERVICE DETAILS

OFFICE  
CONTACT NUMBER

OFFICE  
OPENING HOURS

Cardiology Diagnostics 
ECHO / Stress Test / Holter / Device Checks & BP 
monitoring

066 7164505 Monday-Friday  
9am-5pm (excl. public holidays)

Respiratory Diagnostics
PFT’s / Overnight Oximetry & Cardiopulmonary Exercise 
Tests

06671 64524 Monday-Friday  
9am-5pm (excl. public holidays)

Radiology Diagnostics
Free access under the HSE initiative  
to U/S, DEXA & x-ray for patients over 16yrs

066 71 49869 Monday-Friday  
9am-5pm (excl. public holidays)

Direct Access to Endoscopy 
Consultant delivered service with access to Gastroscopy 
/ Colonoscopy / Proctoscopy / Sigmoidoscopy

06671 64519 Monday-Friday  
9am-5pm (excl. public holidays)

Rapid Access Endoscopy (RAE)
Consultant delivered access to endoscopy within 72hrs 
of receipt of referral

06671 64519 Monday-Friday  
9am-5pm (excl. public holidays)

Medical Assessment Unit & Rapid Access 
Chest Pain Clinic  (MAU & RACPC)

Consultant delivered serviced – Minimum payable €70. 
Maximum payable €485 (excluding CT & MRI)

066 7145999  
or 066 149844

Monday-Friday  
9am-6pm (excl. public holidays)

Rapid Access Prostate Clinic (RAPC)
Access to OPD/Imagining and other diagnostics as 
required within 10 working days of receipt of referral

066 71 64568  Mr Mohamed Taha   
066 71 64532  Ms Deirdre Fanning

Monday-Friday  
9am-5pm (excl. public holidays)

Rapid Access Haematuria Clinic (RAHC)
Access to OPD/Imaging and other diagnostics as 
required within 10 working days of receipt of referral 

066 71 64568  Mr Mohamed Taha   
066 71 64532  Ms Deirdre Fanning

Monday-Friday  
9am-5pm (excl. public holidays)

Direct Access Leg Ulcer Clinic

Circulation Test (ABPI measurement) 
Venous & Arterial Leg Ulcer Assessment & Management 
Vacuum Assisted Closure (VAC) 
Circulation Test & Dressing

086 0667718
Monday & Thursday 

8:30am-5:30pm  
(excl. public holidays)

DIETITIAN/NUTRITIONIST

Dietetic Team
7164518 lharte@bonsecours.ie

7164518 dkelly@bonsecours.ie

ORAL SURGERY TEL (066) FAX (066) EMAIL

Mr Paul Keogh 7149842 7164502 oralsurgery@bonsecours.ie

ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY FAX (066) EMAIL

Ms Eimear Conroy 7164543 7164562 ejconroy@bonsecours.ie

Mr Ross Kingston 7164512 7164574 rkingston@bonsecours.ie

Mr John Rice 7164543 7164562 jrice@bonsecours.ie

Mr Ghulam Gardezi 7149892 7149805 ggardezi@bonsecours.ie


